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(To be answered on the 10th August 2015)


FRISKING AT AIRPORTS


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION


(a)    whether some airlines have requested the Government to do away
with pat down frisking at airports for passengers;

(b)     if so, the details thereof; and

(c)     the response of the Government thereto?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION


(a):           No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise, in view of reply given to Part (a) above.


*****

3228. SHRI G. HARI

be pleased to state:-

(Dr Mahesh Sharma)

